## ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

						<b>Date of Request:</b> <u>2/14/2014</u>
Ple	ase marl	k one:	⊠ Bill Request	or	☐ Resolution R	equest
1.	Has you	ır agency sı	ubmitted this request in	n the last 1	2 months?	
		Yes	⊠ No			
	If y	es, please e	xplain:			
2.	<b>Title:</b> Authorizes an amendment with Third Way Center, Inc., through contract number 2012-05750-01, for \$1,162,434.17 to provide placements and case management services to children in out of home care.					
	455 Acc	Way Center oma Street , CO 80204	, Inc.			
3.	Reques	ting Agency	y: Denver Department o	of Human S	Services	
4.	<ul><li>Na</li><li>Pho</li></ul>	t Person: me: Ron M one: 720-94 nail: Ron.M				
5.	Contact Person: Name: Ron Mitchell Phone: 720-944-2903 Ron.Mitchell@denvergov.org					
6.	Genera	General description of proposed ordinance including contract scope of work if applicable:				
	\$1, con with	162,434.17 tract is to in h foster/grou	to provide placements a inprove outcomes for chi	nd case ma ldren and y ihood of ch	nagement services to vouth in placement and	hrough contract number 2012-05750-01, for children in out of home care. The purpose of this d treatment services, improve matching of children me or higher level of care, and children returned to
	a.	Contract (	Control Number: 201	2-05750-0	1	
	b.	<b>Duration:</b>	7/1/2012 - 6/30/2015			
	c.	Location:	Denver Department o	of Human S	Services	
	d.			Districts		
	e.	<b>Benefits:</b>	Improved continuum	of care for	children and cost sav	ings to department
	f.	Costs: \$1	1,162,434.17			
7.	Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance? (Groups or individuals who may have concerns about it?) Please explain.					
	No					
			То в	e complete	d by Mayor's Legisla	tive Team:
SIE	) E Tracki	no Number:				Date Entered: